[Airport Concession Le	ease - Skyline Conce	∍ssions, Inc \$192	2,000 Minimum Annua
Guarantee]			

Resolution approving the Boarding Area E Newsstand Lease, a Small Business Enterprise Set-Aside, between Skyline Concessions, Inc., and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission for a seven year term with a minimum annual guarantee of \$192,000.

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission requested proposals for the Boarding Area E Newsstand Lease, A Small Business Enterprise Set-Aside; and

WHEREAS, Skyline Concessions, Inc., was the highest, responsible and responsive proposer; and,

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission approved Resolution No. 13-0136, awarding the Boarding E Newsstand Lease, A Small Business Enterprise Set-Aside, to Skyline Concessions, Inc., on June 11, 2013; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Boarding Area E Newsstand Lease, A Small Business Enterprise Set-Aside, copies of which are contained in Board of Supervisors' File No. <u>130671</u>, for a seven year term with a minimum annual guarantee of \$192,000.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

130671

Date Passed: September 17, 2013

Resolution approving the Boarding Area E Newsstand Lease, a Small Business Enterprise Set-Aside, between Skyline Concessions, Inc., and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission for a seven year term with a minimum annual guarantee of \$192,000.

September 11, 2013 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED

September 17, 2013 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Avaios, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Mar, Tang, Wiener and

Absent: 1 - Kim

File No. 130671

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 9/17/2013 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved